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Day Date Time Group Additional Information 

Monday  28th September 17.15-18.45 Principal Read Through 

 

Act 1 

Honies 

Monday  5th October 17.15-6.45 Principal Read Through 

 

Act 2 

Honies 

Tuesday  

 

6th October 

 

17:00 – 17:45 Snowdrops/Woodland 

Animals 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Fairies 

 

 

Thursday 8th October 17:00 – 18:00 Villagers/Ballroom 

 

 

Sunday  11th October 20:30 – 21:30 Hunt/Palace Cleaners 

Fox + Polo 

 

 

Thursday  15th October 17:00 – 18:00 Principal Routines 

ONLY 

 

 

Sunday 18th October 20:30 – 21:30 Hunt/Palace Cleaners 

Fox + Polo 

 

 

Tuesday  20th October 17:00 – 17:45 Mice & Cinderella 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Guards/Washing with 

Prince, Dandini & 

Footman 

 

 

Thursday  22nd October 17:00 – 18:00 Villagers/Ballroom 

 

 

Sunday  25th October 08:30 – 09:30 Principals Act 1 

 

HALF TERM 

  20:30 – 21:30 Principal routines & 

Showcase Dancers 

 

 

Monday  26th October 13:00 – 14:00 Act 1 Scenes 1,3 & 6 Cinderella, Fairy 

Godmother, Wicked 

Stepmother, Ugly Sisters 

Tuesday  27th October 13:00 – 14:00 Act 1 Scenes 5 & 7 Dandini, Prince, 

Footman, Cinderella, 

Fairy Godmother 

17:00 – 17:45 Principal Routines 

ONLY 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Guards/Washing with 

Prince, Dandini & 

Footman 

 

 

Wednesday 28th October 13:00 – 14:00 Act 1 Scenes 2, 4 & 8 Buttons, Footman, 

Prince, Dandini, 

Cinderella, Ugly Sisters, 

Wicked Stepmother, 

Remy & Marcel 

Thursday  29th October 13:00 – 14:00 Act 2 Scenes 1 & 2 Prince, Dandini, 

Footman, Ugly Sisters, 

Wicked Stepmother, 

Cinderella & Buttons 

17:00 – 18:00 Principal Routines 

ONLY 
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Friday  30th October 13:00 – 14:00 Showcase Dancers 

 

 

Sunday  1st November 08:30 – 09:30 Principals Act 2 

 

 

  20:30 – 21:30 Hunt/Palace 

Cleaners 

 

 

Tuesday 3rd  November 17:00 – 17:45 Snowdrops/Woodland 

Animals 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Fairies 

 

 

Thursday  5th November 17:00 – 18:00 Mice & Cinderella 

 

 

Sunday  8th November 20:30 – 21:30 Hopeful Maidens 

 

 

Tuesday 10th November 17:00 – 17:45 Villagers/Ballroom & 

Showcase Dancers 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Guards/Washing with 

Cinderella & Buttons 

 

 

Thursday  12th November 17:00 – 18:00 Principal Routines & 

Showcase Dancers 

 

 

Sunday  15th November 20:30 – 21:30 Principal Routines 

ONLY 

 

 

Tuesday 17th November 17:00 – 17:45 Snowdrops/Woodland 

Animals 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Fairies & Mice 

 

 

Thursday 19th November 17:00 – 18:00 Mice with Cat 

Fairies 

 

 

Sunday  22nd November 07:30 – 09:30 Full Run through 

 

 

  20:30 – 21:30 Hunt/Palace 

Cleaners 

 

 

Tuesday  24th November 17:00 – 17:45 Finale Routine 

All Principals Required 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Guards/Washing with 

Cinderella & Buttons 

 

 

Thursday  26th November 17:00 – 18:00 Villagers/Ballroom & 

Showcase Dancers 

 

 

Sunday  29th November 07:30 – 09:30 Full Run through 

 

 

  20:30 – 21:30 Hopeful Maidens 

 

 

Tuesday  1st December 17:00 – 17:45 Snowdrops/Woodland 

Animals 

 

 

17:45 – 18:30 Fairies 
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Thursday  3rd December 17:00 – 18:00 Mice with Cat 

Fairies 

 

 

Sunday  6th December 13:15 – 17:00 Dress Rehearsal 

 

Glass Removal  

Set – Up  

 

Wiring and Lights 

Monday  7th December 17:00 onwards As Required 

 

Wiring and Lights 

Tuesday 8th December 17:00 onwards 

(or earlier) 

Technical Rehearsal 1 Day until Panto 

 


